[Urging the United	States Postal	Service to	issue a	commemorative	stamp in honor of
Supervisor Harvey	[,] Milk.]	•			

Resolution urging the United States Postal Service to issue a commemorative stamp in honor of Supervisor Harvey Milk.

WHEREAS, the United States Postal Service Commemorative Stamp Program recognizes a diverse range of American icons with artistic representations on postage stamps; and

WHEREAS, Harvey Milk was the first gay American to be elected to a major political office; and

WHEREAS, Harvey Milk fought for equality for all Americans; and
WHEREAS, Harvey Milk's public service, life and death have inspired countless
Americans to embrace their identity; and

WHEREAS, the late San Francisco Supervisor Harvey Milk is an American icon; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the San Francisco Board of Supervisors urges the United States

Postal Service to issue a commemorative stamp in honor of San Francisco Supervisor Harvey

Milk.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that it is requested that the Clerk of the Board forward this resolution to the members of the California Congressional delegation.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

090467

Date Passed:

Resolution urging the United States Postal Service to issue a commemorative stamp in honor of Supervisor Harvey Milk.

April 21, 2009 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar,

Maxwell

Excused: 1 - Mirkarimi

File No. 090467

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 21, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

5/1/09

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board